TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the South No. 59 Lode Hining Claim in the following:

uarter section(s			lawest television i			
NE	<u> 36</u>	<u>735N</u> K	<u>'50ε</u> MDB&	Mag		
			MDB8	M		
			MDB&	M		
			MDB	M		
n the <b>Lynn</b> n the State of	Minin Nevada, on the	g District, 22 nd day	in Euri of Octor	SEE SEE	County, , 19, 79	
Th	e name and post	office addr	ess of the	locator		
	Name		Post Offi	ce Address		
TW NAVE	oe agent	for 1	.O. Box 97	9		
	d Mining Co.		Carlin, Nev	ada 89822		
such that	te Claim is 15 1490 for 10 feet in 10, at which the cogether with 10 monument and deposit and produced direct for 14 for 15 feet for 15 feet for 15 feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fee	a SouthEre Notice of Lo 250 centerline of emises is fro	ed in a <u>//o</u> dir cation is feet in wid of the clai	ettion from posted, lend the on each m. The ger	the discongrhuise of side of cours	)V-
and the second second second	ne definition on n of boundary o as completed by	T COTTON MON	uments. and	i tue markii	ik or eneri	할 것 않는 사람들은 경우리를 받아 했다.
T	he number, loca	tion and mar	kings on e	ach boundary	y or cor-	
ner monumen	t is as follows	" \	\		i-tion	
\\ <u>L</u>	ocation	<u>Markings</u>	\ .\		iption	
No. 1: north	east corner N	E Cor. So.	59	4" plastic		
No. 2: cast	side center I	es cur. So	59	4" plastic	pipe	
No. 3: south	east corner S	SE Cor. So	59	4" plastic	pipe .	
No. 4: south	west corner	SW Cor. So	59	4" plastic	pipe	<del></del>
No. 5: west	7%	ws ctr. So	A	4" plastic	pipe	<del></del>
<b>-</b>		NW Cor. So	59	4" plasti	c pipe	
As erected	on the ground above by	each boundar	y or corner	monument	is marked :	<b>as</b>
vided in N	The location wo	ork consisted	of making	a claim map	p as pro-	
/	DATED this 9	h day of	ANUARY	, 19	80 .	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S):	ı		RECORDER'S	CTAMP	
111	r 1		RECORDED AT T	HE REQUEST OF	_Carlin_Go	old Mining Co.
IWN	laylor	agent for	January	11 19.80	_at30 m	ins, past
Carlin (	Gold Mining Com		UREKA COUNT	V NEVADA	WILLIS A.	DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00
					77	PAGE <i>596</i>

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	The under	signed herel	y certif	ies th	nat he	has 1	Located	the
SOUTH	No. 60	_Lode Hining	3 Claim i	in the	follow	ing:		

DOUTH NO.	CO roge III	ning Claim	In the rosa	<b></b>	
quarter section(s	) of section i	n township,	Range		
NE- SE	<u> 36</u>	T35N_	RSOE MDE	M&	
· .			MDH	M&I	
			мо	3&M •	
			MDI	Mai	
in the Lynn	Minii	ne District.	in: Eu	REKA Coun	ty,
in the State of N	evada, on the	22 NO day	of Octo	OBER 19	,79
The	name and pos	t office add	iress of th	e locator	7
is:	-		2.55	11	
-	Name			ice Address	
TW NAY	LoR agent		P.O. Box 9	<b>1</b>	<del></del>
	d Mining Co.		F.	vada 89822	
The	e Claim is <u>19</u>	500fe	et long and	_500 fee	t wide, rection
such that and	1490 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	I a WORTHE	recy di	OUTHERLY di rection from the	discov-
ery monument	, at which the	NOTICE OF	feet in Wi	dth on each side	of
of the lode Sout	deposit and produced directions and produced directions.	ction.	:	NORTH to	
	1. Et aladon	of the bound	aries of t	ne Claim, togethe	r with
	-F boundary	or corper mo	miments, a	nd the marking of	Buch
/ /		7%	76.	each boundary or	
ner monument	e number, roc is as follow	s:	arkings on		
Lo	ocation	Markings	\ \	Description	<u></u>
No. 1. porths	ast corner	NE Cor. S	ها ه	4" plastic pip	<u>e</u>
// //		ES Cir. S	1 1	4" plastic pip	e
		SE Cor. S	/ /	4" plastic pir	e
				4" plastic pi;	
	The state of the s	SW Cor. 9	and the same of th	•	
No. 5: <u>west</u>	side center	WS Ctr.	00 00	4" plastic pip	
No. 6: north	west corner	NW Cor.	50 60	4" plastic pi	
As erected described a	on the ground bove bym	each bounda	ary or corn	er monument is ma	*
3	he location w			g a claim map as	
and the second s	R.S. 517.040.	+h day of	JANUAR	, 19 <u>80</u>	_•
	of LOCATOR(S):				
	/		KECORDED AT	THE REQUEST OF Carl.	in Gold Mining Co.
_7W/	Jayl	agent for	1	1 - XII - XII	mins. post 10 AM.
	<i>V</i>		-J 00111	TV NEVADA. WI	LUS A. DAPAULI KACOTUSI
<u>Carlin G</u>	old Mining Cor	арапу	File No	1980_	Fee \$3.00

BOOK 77 PAGE 597

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
SE 36 T35N R50E MDB&M MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&N
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eugeka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 22nd day of October, 19,79
The name and post office address of the locator
is: Name Post Office Address
Name
TW NAULOR agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 500 feet wide, such that /490 feet is claimed in a NORTHERN direction direction from the discov-
and /O feet in a South Exercision is posted, lengthwise of
ery monument, at which the north fact in width on each side of
the claim, together with 150 leet in which the general course the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the
South direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 24th day of October, 1979.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
The number, location and markings on cost of the ner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. So 61 4" plastic pipe
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. So 6 4" plastic pipe
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. So 61 4" plastic pipe
No. 4: southwest corner SR Cor. So 61 4" plastic pipe
uc cur 6 11 4" plastic pipe
All Cor S. 1-1 4" plastic pipe
As exected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as
described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 9th day of January, 19 80
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP
A THE SECURET OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
agent for Wanuary 11, 1980 at 30 min. past 13 min. past 1
FTIREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEL ROS
Carlin Gold Mining Company EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

800K 77 PAGE 598

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the South No 62 Lode Mining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range 36 T35N R50E MDB&M T34N R50E MDB&M MDB&M MDB&M County, EUREKA Mining District, in LYNN in the in the State of Nevada, on the 22 No day of October 19,79 The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address Name P.O. Box 979 TW NAYLOR agent for 89822 Carlin, Nevada Carlin Gold Mining Co. feet long and 500 The Claim is 1500 feet is claimed in a <u>Southerry</u> direction eet in a Northerry direction from the discov-1490 10 feet in a NORTHERLY ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 250 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the direction. DOUTH The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 24th day of October The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" plastic pipe 50 62 northcast corner NE Cor-No. 1: 4" plastic pipe ES C.r. 62 east side center No. 2: 4" plastic pipe S. 62 SE Cor. southeast corner No. 3: 4" plastic pipe 50/62 SW Cor. southwest corner No. 4: 4" plastic pipe \_\_\_\_\_ 50 62 WS Ctr. west side center No. 5: 4" plastic pipe 50 62 NV Cor northwest corner No. 6: As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as metal tAG described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this que day of JANUARY , 1980 . SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP Gold Mining Co. n January 11 1980 of 30 mins. past 10 A.M. agent for 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 599 RECORDS OF WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. E-- 1 3.00 Carlin Gold Mining Company

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigne	ed hereby certifies that E Mining Claim in the fo	he has located the llowing:
quarter section(s) of section		
	T34N R51E M	DB&M
<i>N</i> W6_		IDB&M TO THE PROPERTY OF THE P
		mB&M
		ФВ&М
	<u> </u>	
in the State of Nevada, on	the 18th day of C	
	post office address of	the rocaror
is:	Post 0	ffice Address
Name	/	
Τω Ναγιοκ α	/ /	
Carlin Gold Mining C		Nevada 89822
The Claim is	feet is claimed in a	and 590 feet wide, <u>WESTERLY</u> direction
and /U Too		i nonted lengthWise Of
ery monument, at which	Life MOLICE of Deal	width on each side of
the claim, together wi	and centerline of the	claim. The general course
of the lode deposit as	10 htsmrses in real	EAST
ωεST	Tirection.	
The definit:	ion of the boundaries of	the Claim, together with
the erection of bound	ary or corner monuments, ed by the 24 <sup>44</sup> day of	and the marking of such October, 1979.
monuments was complete	and markings (	on each boundary or cor-
The number, ner monument is as fo	llows:	
1 1	Markings	Description
Location		4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 1: <u>NE Corner</u>		4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: <u>SE Corner</u>	/ /	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr	SS Ctr 50 63	
No. 4: SW Corner	sw Cor So 63	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner	NW Cor S. 63	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr	NS Ctr So 63	4" diameter plastic pipe
As exected on the Er	ound each boundary or co	orner monument is marked as
described above by _	metal Tag	
The locati	ion work consisted of ma	king a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.	.040.	
DATED this	s 9th day of JANUA	84
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR	R(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP Gold Mining Co.
/		RECORDER'S STAMP Gold Mining Co.  At the request of Carlin Gold Mining Co.  ary 11 19.80 at 30 mins. past 10 A.M. 1
TWWay	agent for a danu	- OFFICIAL RECORDS, Page
•	EUREKA C	COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A. DoFAOLI Recorder
Carlin Gold Minin	ng Company Fin No	(1300

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the South No 64 Lode Mining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range 6 T34N RSIE MDB&M NW - NE\_\_\_ MDB&M MDB&M MDB&M EUREKA Mining District, in \_\_ LYNN in the in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of OCTOBER The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address Name P.O. Box 979 TW NAYLOR agent for Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co. The Claim is 1400 feet long and 590 feet wide, such that 1390 feet is claimed in a EASTERLY direction and 100 feet in a Westery direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 24th day of October The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe NE Cor No. 1: NE Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe 50 64 SE Cor SE Corner No. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe SS Ctr S Side Ctr No. 3: 4" diameter plastic pipe SW Corner SW Cor No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe NW Cor No. 5: NW Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe N Side Ctr NS Ctr No. 6: As erected on the ground each boundary or corner morument is marked as The location work consisted of making a claim map as prowided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this qth day of January, 19 80. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. on January 11, 19.80, at 30 mins part 10 A.M. II TWN agh agent for Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 1 RECORDS OF WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA Carlin Gold Mining Company Fee \$ \_\_3\_00\_\_\_

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the South No. 65 Lode Mining Claim in the following:

OUDTH NE	<del></del>				
quarter section(s) of	section in township,	Range			
- νω	6 T34N	RSIE MDB	en .	$\wedge$	į
		MDE	&M		
		MDF	M&	\ \	
		MDI	Mas	\ \	
in the Lywn in the State of Nevada				inty, 19, <u>79</u>	
	e and post office add	dress of th	locator		٠.
is:	÷	Post Off	ice Address		
Name	•	and the same of th			
<i>T ω</i> N <del>Α</del> για		P.O. Box 9	- N		( )
Carlin Gold Min	ing Coim isfe		vada 89822		
ery monument, at the claim, togeth the discovery mor of the lode depos	feet is claim feet in a EASTE which the Notice of her with 295 nument and centerline sit and premises is f direction.  finition of the bound boundary or corner mo	Location is feet in wing of the claim the	rection from the posted, length dth on each side im. The general EAst	de of al course to the her with of such	,
monuments was con	mpleted by the $24^{+1}$	nday of	October	_, 19 <u>79_</u> .	
The nu	mber, location and ma	arkings on	each boundary o	r cor-	
ner monument is	M-uhi aga	\ \	Descript	ion	
Locati	<u> </u>	\ \	4" diameter pl		
· / /	er NE Cor So V		4" diameter pl		
No. 2: <u>SE Corn</u>		_/ /	4" diameter p		
No. 3: S Side		7" /	4" diameter p		
No. 4: SW Corn	ner SW Cor So	65			
No. 5: NW Corr	ner NW Cor Sa	<u>65</u>	4" diameter p	<del></del>	
No. 6: N Side			4" diameter p		
described above	he ground each bounda by <u>roetal too</u>				
vided in N.R.S.					
DATED	this que day of	JANUAR	1, 19 <u>80</u>	•	
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR(S):		RECORDER'S STA	MP	- 6-
= 10.11	. /	RECORDED AT	THE REQUEST OF Co	irlin Gold Minin	дLO <sub>)</sub> дм, 1
TW No	agent for	lanuary	19_0U_, **	5 0000 2	RECORDS O
Carlin Gold 1	Mining Company	TUBEVA COU	71985	WILLIS A. DePAOLI R	00
		-			

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies  South No 66 Lode Mining Claim in t	that he has located the he following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ran	ge
NE-NW . 6 T34N R5	/E, MDB&M
	МЗВОМ
	MDB&M
	МДВЕМ
in the Lynn Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of	Curera County, October , 19, 79
The name and post office addres	s of the locator
is:	ost Office Address
Kame	
TW NAYLOK agent for P.C	
Car I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	lin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is /400 feet 1 such that /390 feet is claimed and /0 feet in a wester ery monument, at which the Notice of Locathe claim, together with 295 feet the discovery monument and centerline of of the lode deposit and premises is from west direction.  The definition of the boundari the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 24 <sup>th</sup> da	direction from the discovation is posted, lengthwise of the claim. The general course the <u>EAST</u> to the
The number, location and marki	
ner monument is as follows:	<u>Description</u>
Location Markings	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor So GG	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor So 66	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr So 66	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor So lab	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor So 66	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr So 66	
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by \ne\delta +AG	
The location work consisted of vided in N.R.S. 517.640.	
DATED this quantum day of 3	400864 19 30 -
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STANP  ECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co
Tw Nayh agent for	January II 19.80 at 30 mins. past 1.50 mins. p
Carlin Gold Mining Company	UREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder  10 No

### 71987

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies the South No 67 Lode Mining Claim in the	t he has located the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
NW 6 T34N R51E	мъвем
	мрвем
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
to the LYNN Mining District, in	Eureka County,
in the Lynn Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of	October , 19, 79 .
The name and post office address of is:	the locator
Name Post	Office Address
TW. NAYLOR agent for P.O. Bo	× 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin	Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1400 feet long such that 1390 feet is claimed in a and 10 feet in a EASTERLY ery monument, at which the Notice of Location the claim, together with 395 feet in the discovery monument and centerline of the of the lode deposit and premises is from the direction.  The definition of the boundaries of the erection of boundary or corner monuments monuments was completed by the 24th day of the number, location and markings	and S90 feet wide, direction direction from the discoving sposted, lengthwise of a width on each side of claim. The general course EAST to the  f the Claim, together with, and the marking of such October , 19 19.
The number, location and markings ner monument is as follows:	on each boundary of tor-
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor So 67	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor So 67	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr S. 67	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor So 67	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor So 67	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr So 67	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or condescribed above by	•
The location work consisted of ma	
DATED this qth day of りゅんい	, 19 <u>80</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
774) A karal agent for on Jan	DAT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.  Nary 11, 19, 80, et 30, mins. past 10 AM.
Book. 7	8 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 4. RECORDS COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the South No 68 Lode Mining Claim in the following:

2001H Mg 60	
quarter section(s) of section in township,	Range
NE-NW 6 T34N	and the second s
	мдвем
	MDB6M
	мдвем
in the LYNN Mining District,	in Eureka County,
in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day	of October, 19,79.
The name and post office add	ress of the locator
is:	Post Office Address
<u>Name</u>	
/	P.O. Box 979
Gallin Colo Cara	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is <u>/400</u> fee such that <u>/390</u> feet is claim	t long and <u>690</u> feet wide, ed in a EASTERLY direction
ery monument, at which the Notice of a	feet in width on each side of
of the lode deposit and premises is fr	on the <u>CASI</u>
and a state of the bounds	aries of the Claim, together with
monuments was completed by the 24*	day of October
The number, location and mar	rkings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	No. of case on
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor So 6	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor So 6	8 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr So 65	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor So 65	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor So 6	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr So b	8 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bounda	ry or corner monument is marked as
described above by	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	d of making a claim map as pro
DATED this quad day of	JANUARY , 19 80 .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	Carlin Gold Mining Lo.
TWN agent for	on January 11 19.80, at 30 mins, post 10 AM.
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA, WILLIS A, DOPACEI RECOIDED
Carlin Gold Mining Company	File No. 71988
	BOOK 78 PAGE 5

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certified South No. 69 Lode Mining Claim in	s that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ran	
NW 6 T34N R5	
	MDB&M
	мовем
	MDB&M
in the Lynn Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of	Cureka County,  October, 19,79
: The name and post office addres	
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
	0. Box 979
Callin Colo IIII	rlin, Nevada 89822
and /O feet in a EASTERUL ery monument, at which the Notice of Loc the claim, together with 99.5 fe the discovery monument and centerline of of the lode deposit and premises is from WEST direction.  The definition of the boundary	ation is posted, lengthwise of et in width on each side of the claim. The general course the <u>EAST</u> to the les of the Claim, together with
monuments was completed by the 24 th da	.y 01
The number, location and marks	ings on each boundary or cor-
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor S. 69	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor So 69	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr So 69	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor S. 69	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor S. 69	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr So 69	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 9th day of 3A	, 19 <u>80</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
7/ \N / agent for	RECORDER'S STATE  ECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.  10 January 11 19 80, et 30 mins. past 10 A.M.  11 January 18 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 6 RECORDS C
Carlin Gold Mining Company	UREKA COUNT NEVADA. WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder ile No. 71989 Fee \$ _3_00

BOOK 78 PAGE 6

		FORD HEREING				Ī
TO ALL WHOH IT						
The South No	undersigned h 70 Lode Mi	ereby certif ning Claim i	ies that h n the foll	e has located owing:	the	
quarter section(s)						- 1
$N\varepsilon + N\omega$		T34N		3&M	$\wedge$	
NETHW	<del></del>			3&M	( )	
			MD)	8&M	/ /	3 19 140 4 3 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	<del></del>		MD	B&M	\ \	
in the LYNN in the State of N	Minio	ng District,	in Eur	ekA C	ounty, 19,7 <u>9</u> .	
in the State of N	name and pos	t office add	ress of th	e locator		\
is:	name and pos	t Ollice and				\
į	Name		Post Off	ice Address		
T (1) Nau	LOR agent	for /	P.O. Box	979		1. 1
<del></del>	Mining Co.		Carlin, N	evada 89822		
Carin Gore	Claim is		107	76. 10	feet wide,	
such that	/390	eet is claim	ned in a _	i <u>590</u>	direction the discov-	1
and	_ <i></i>	Nation of 1	ocation i	s posted, leng	thwise or	
the claim, to	ogether With	27J	of the cl	aim. The gene	ral course	
of the lode	deposit and p	Lewises is i	rom the	EAST	to the	
WEST	alre	CLION.	- 2%			
Th	e definition	of the bound	aries of t	the Claim, toge and the marking	of such	
the erection	of boundary s completed b	y the <u>24 14</u>	day of	October	, 19 <u>79_</u> .	
/ /TH	e number, loc	ation and ma	rkings on	each boundary	or cor-	
ner monument	is as follow	rs:	. \			•
<u>Lc</u>	cation	Markings	/ /	Descri		
No. 1: <u>NE</u>	Corner NE C	Cor <u>5. 7</u>	0	4" diameter		
No. 2: <u>SE</u>	Corner SE (	Cor <u>5. 7</u>	0	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	Side Ctr SS	Ctr 5. 7	ro	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
1	Corner SW	Cor S	20	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
··	Corner NW		0	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	The state of the s	Ctr _ 5. 7	70	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
		each bounda	ary or cor	ner monument is	s marked as	
described a	bove by	MICHON T	<del></del>			
1	The location v	vork consiste	ed of maki	ng a claim map	as pro-	
vided in N	.R.S. 517.040			19 %	in .	
	DATED this	gm day of	JANUAR	, 19 <u>8</u>	·	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S)	:		RECORDER'S S	TAMP	 ining Co
71.	Nayh	agent for	lanuar	KECORDER 3 S AT THE REQUEST OF . y 11 19.80	At	1
100	Juga	agent for	78 78	of OFFICIAL RECO	RDS, page	, KECOKOS O
Carl <u>i</u> n (	Gold Mining Co	mpany	EUREKA CO	71990	WILLIS A. DePAC	3.00
			Lin 140			

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies  South No 71 Lode Mining Claim in th	that he has located the e following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Rang	
NW + SW 6 T34N R51	the
<u></u>	MDB6M
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
in the LYNN Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of	
The name and post office address is:	of the locator
Name Po	st Office Address
T.W. NAYLOR agent for P.O.	Box 979
	in, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1400 feet loss such that 1390 feet is claimed if and 10 feet in a EASTERUM ery monument, at which the Notice of Locat the claim, together with 295 feet the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is from the LOCAT direction.  The definition of the boundaries the erection of boundary or corner monument monuments was completed by the 24th day	direction from the discovition is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of the claim. The general course to the EAST to the
The number, location and markin	
ner monument is as follows:	\ \/.
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor So 71	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor S. 71	4" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr Sp 71	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor S. 71	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor S. 71	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr So 71	
As erected on the ground each boundary o described above by	
The location work consisted of vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 9th day of JA	NUARY , 19 80 .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWNagh agent for	orded at the request of Carlin 60.10. mining customary 11, 19.80., at 30. mins. past 10.A.m. to 78
Carlin Gold Mining Company	KA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder No. 71991 Fee \$ -3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	ersigned hereby ce	tfine that	he has	located	the
The und	ersigned hereby ce	Lilines char			
e 1 -	a Toda Mining Cla	im in the fo	llowing	1	
SOUTH NO.	2 Lode Mining Cla				

South No 72 Lode Mining Claim in	the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ra	
NW + SW 6 T34 N RS	SIE MDB&M
NE + SE 6 T34N RS	5/E MDB&M
	M38DM
	MDB&M
in the LYNN Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of	
The name and post office addre	ss of the locator
·	Post Office Address
7.ω. Naylok agent for P.	.0. Box 979
	arlin, Nevada 89822
The state of the s	long and 590 feet wide,
such that feet is claimed	d in a direction direction from the discov-
and 10 leet in a	pation is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with	f the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from	m the EAST to the
$\omega_{\text{EST}}$ direction.	
	ries of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monu	ments, and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the 24_ a	
The number, location and mark	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor So 72	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor S. 72	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr S. 72	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor So 72	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor So 72	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr S. 72	
As exected on the ground each boundary	or corner monument is marked as
described above by	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 9th day of	ANUARY , 19 80 .
CICMATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	TO CHAIR
	Carin Gold Milling Co.
=7/\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	and an unit of official records, rage 9 RECORDS O
,	UREKA COUNT NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	800K 78 PAGE 9

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies  South No 73 Lode Mining Claim in t	that he has located the the the the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Rar	
Sw 6 T34N R5	
	MDB&M
	МЭВСМ
	мдвем
in the LYNN Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of	EUREKA County,
The name and post office addres	is of the rotator
<u>Name</u> E	Post Office Address
T. W. NAYLOR agent for P.	0. Box 979
and the second of the second o	rlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is	long and 590 feet wide, in a ALSTERLY direction direction from the discovation is posted, lengthwise of et in width on each side of the claim. The general course the EAST to the  Les of the Claim, together with ments, and the marking of such may of October 1979.  Lings on each boundary or cor-  Description  4" diameter plastic pipe  4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary	or corner monument is marked as
described above by	of making a claim map as pro-
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Two agent for	LECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co., January 11 19.80, at 30 mins, past 10 A.M., January 17 of Official RECORDS, page 10 RECORDS Co.
El Company	UREKA COUNTY, NEVADA  ile No

### 71994

### LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the South No 74 Lode Mining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range 6 T34N R51E MDB&M SW + SE\_\_\_ MDB&M MDB&M MDB&M Mining District, in EurekA LANN in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of October The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address Name P.O. Box 979 T. W. NAYLOR agent for Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co. feet wide, The Claim is /400 feet long and 370
/390 feet is claimed in a EASTERLY feet long and \_\_ direction such that /390 feet is claimed in a LASTERLY direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 295 feet in width on each side of the claim, together with \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the <u>EAST</u> direction. ωes+ \_ The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 24th day of October The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe NE Cor No. 1: NE Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe 50 74 SE Cor No. 2: SE Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe S Side Ctr SS\_Ctr No. 3: 4" diameter plastic pipe SW Cor SW Corner No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe NW Corner NW Cor No. 5: 4" diameter plastic pipe N Side Ctr NS Ctr 50 74 No. 6: As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 9th day of JANUARY, 1980. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. TWN any L agent for on lanuary 11 19 80 at 30 mins. past 10 A.M. 1 Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 11 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.

File No. 71994

WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder

Foo \$ 3.00 Carlin Gold Mining Company

800K 78 PAGE //

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certification of the Sound No. 75 Lode Mining Claim is	ies that he has located the n the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	Range
5W 6 T34N	RSIE MTBEM
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
in the LYNN Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day	in Eureka County, of October , 19, 79
The name and post office add	ress of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
	P.O. Bex 979
	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such that/390 feet is claim and/0 feet in a ery monument, at which the Notice of I the claim, together with295 the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is for the lode definition of the bound.  The definition of the bound	Location is posted, lengthwise of feet in width on each side of of the claim. The general course rom the
monuments was completed by the 24	day 01 (October
The number, location and ma ner monument is as follows:	rkings on each boundary or cor-
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor So 7	5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor So 75	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr So 7	5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor S.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor So	75 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr So	75 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bounda described above by	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	d of making a claim map as pro-
	January, 19 80.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  TW Weigh agent for	RECORDER'S STAMP  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
Carlin Gold Mining Company	mlanuary 11 , 19 80, at 30 mins, past 10 A M.  ook 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 12 RECORDS of EUREKA COUNTY NEYADA.  File No. 71995 Fue \$ 3.00

800K 78 PAGE /2

### 71996

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

South No	undersigned he	ereby certi ning Claim	fies th in the	at he has located the following:	w '.
quarter section(s	s) of section in	n township,	Range		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
<u> 5w + 58,</u>	6	<u>7341/</u>	<u> </u>	MDB&M	
				MDB&M	- 4 194 - 13 18
				MDB&M	
				MDB&M	
in the Lynn in the State of	Minin Nevada, on the	g District, 	of	County, October , 19, 79	
Th	e name and post	office add	dress of	the locator	
	Name		Post	Office Address	
τ. ω,	VAYLOR agent	for	P.O. B	ox 979	
Carlin Gol	ld Mining Co.	/.	Carlin	, Nevada 89822	
such that	/390 feet in t, at which the together with ry monument and deposit and produced direct feet feet feet feet feet feet feet f	a Wes- Notice of 295 centerline emises is f	recy Locatio feet i of the	and 590 feet wide, a EASTERLY direction direction from the discov- in is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of claim. The general course EAST to the	
the erection monuments w	n of boundary o as completed by	r corner mo the <u>24</u> 4	onuments oday of	on each boundary or cor-	
ner monumen	t is as follows	: Markings	/	Description	
\ \-	Corner NE Co		\ 1	4" diameter plastic pipe	
$\sim$ $\setminus$ $\top$		or 5.		4" diameter plastic pipe	
/ · · · / -	Side Ctr SS Ct		/	4" diameter plastic pipe	
/_	V Corner SW Co	. /	′ /	4" diameter plastic pipe	
	V Corner NW Co		7	4" diameter plastic pipe	
	Side Ctr NS C	-		4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected		each bounda	ary or o	corner monument is marked as	
vided in N	The location wo .R.S. 517.040.	rk consiste	ed of ma	aking a claim map as pro-	
	DATED this 9	day of _	JANU	بر , 19 <u>۵۵ -</u>	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S):			RECORDER'S STAMP	
	/	_	RECORD	D AT THE REQUEST OF _Carlin_Gold_M	ning-Co.
120			Book 78	of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 13  COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAO	RECORDS O
Carlin (	Gold Mining Com	pany	File No.	71996 F. S.	3.00
			_		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certif	ies that he has located the n the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	
-24.4	
<u>Sw</u> <u>6 134 N</u>	NDB6M
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
·	
in the Lynn Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day	of October, 19, 79
The name and post office add	
is:	
Name	Post Office Address
	P.O. Box 979
00.1	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim isfee	t long and 590 feet wide,
such that /390 feet is claim and /0 feet in a <u>EASTER</u> ery monument, at which the Notice of I	direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of I	ocation is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with295	of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is in	rom the <u>EAST</u> to the
west direction.	
The definition of the bounds	aries of the Claim, together with
The definition of the boundary or corner mononuments was completed by the $24^{+1}$	numents, and the marking of such
The number, location and ma	rkings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor So 77	1 1
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor So 77	/ /
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr So 7	7 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor So 7	7 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor So 7	7 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr 5. 7	7 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bounda	ry or corner monument is marked as
described above by metal the	
The location work consiste	d of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	19.80
DATED this Q' day of	JANUARY, 19 80.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
70.11	decorded at the request of Carlin Gold Mining Co.  January 11 1980 et 30 mins part 10 AM. 10 part 10 AM.
Tw North agent for	Park 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 12 keeping
-	WILLIS A. DaPAULI Recording
Carlin Gold Mining Company	GIS No

TO ALL WHOM IT					1 11	
The 1. 78 Δ 4τυο 2.	undersigned here Lode Minin	by certif g Claim i	ies than	it he has locate following:	ed the	i.
quarter section(s)	of section in t	ownship,	Range			
SE + SW	<u> </u>	134 N	<u>8518</u>	MDB&M	^	
	<del></del> -	<del></del>		MDB&M		
				MDB&M	\ \	
				MBBGM	\ \	
in the Lynn in the State of Ne	Mining I	istrict,	in _ 6	Dctober Dctober	County, _, 19, 79	
The is:	name and post of	Efice add	<		1	
<u>1</u>	lame		Post	Office Address	-	
TW NAY	agent fo	<u>r</u>	P.O. B	ox 979		
	Mining Co.	7		Nevada 89822		
ery monument, the claim, to the discovery of the lode d	Claim is //OC /390 feet /O feet in a at which the No gether with monument and ce eposit and premidirection definition of the	tice of I 295 nterline ses is fr	cation feet in of the com the	direction from is posted, lend width on each claim. The gereast	m the discov- ngthwise of side of neral course to the	
monuments was The ner monument	of boundary or completed by the number, location	ie <u>24 ···</u>	day of	on each boundar		
\ \	Corner NE Cor	50 79	8	4" diameter	r plastic pipe	_
\ \	Corner SE Cor	So 78		4" diamete	r plastic pipe	<u>.</u>
/ / /	ide Ctr SS Ctr	S. 7		4" diameter	r plastic pipe	<u>.</u>
\	Corner SW Cor	<u> 5° 7</u>	8	4" diamete	r plastic pipe	<u>2</u>
	Corner NW Cor	<u>S. 78</u>	8	4" diamete	r plastic pipe	<u> </u>
No. 6: N S	ide Ctr NS Ctr	S. 78	8	4" diamete	r plastic pipe	2
As erected o	n the ground eac ove by	h boundar tal tag	ry or c	orner monument	is marked as	
vided in N.R	e location work					
DA	TED this 94h	day of 🕿	7200	<b>19</b>	<u>ko</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF	LOCATOR(S):			RECORDER'S	STAMP	
TWK	Ja / 20	ent for	RECORDED	AT THE REQUEST OF	Carlin Gold M	1n1ng - Co 11 10 A.M.
	ld Minirg Compan		800k 78	OUNTY NEVADA.	ORDS, pagel-2	,

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies	that he has located the
South No 79 Lode Mining Claim in t	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ran	in the second
Sw 6 T34N RS	<b>△</b>
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
in the Lynn Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of	October , 19,79
The name and post office addres	
is:	
<u> </u>	ost Office Address
T. W. NAYLOR agent for P.	
	rlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is /400 feet such that /390 feet is claimed	in a correctu direction
such that /390 feet is claimed and /0 feet in a EASTER ery monument, at which the Notice of Loc.	direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Loc the claim, together with 295 fe	et in width on each side of
the claim, together with 273  the discovery monument and centerline of of the lode deposit and premises is from	CHC CECHENT - O
west direction.	. Y /
	es of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner module monuments was completed by the $24^{\frac{11}{110}}$ da	y of October, 1919.
The number, location and marki	ngs on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	Description
Location Markings	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 1: <u>NE Corner NE Cor So 79</u>	
No. 2: <u>SE Corner</u> <u>SE Cor</u> <u>50 79</u>	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr So 79	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor So 79	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor So 79	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr S. 79	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	
The location work consisted of	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this 9th day of 1A	19 80
	NO HECC
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co
-1111111	1
86	ok 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 10 RECORDS C
Carlin Gold Mining Company	Foo \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the South No 80 Lode Mining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range 6 T34N R50E MDB&M Sω + SE\_\_\_\_ MDB&M MDB&M MDB&M County, EUREKA Mining District, in LYNN in the October in the State of Nevada, on the 18th day of The name and post office address of the locator Post Office Address Name T. W NAYLOR P.O. Box 979 agent for Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co. feet long and \_ 590 The Claim is 1400 feet is claimed in a <u>EASTERLY</u> direction in a <u>WESTERLY</u> direction from the discovsuch that \_\_\_\_\_\_/390\_\_ 10 feet in a WESTERLY ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 295 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the EAST \_\_direction. WEST The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 24th day of October , 1979 . The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe NE Corner NE Cor 4" diameter plastic pipe So 80 SE Corner SE Cor No. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe <u>So 80</u> S Side Ctr SS Ctr No. 3: 4" diameter plastic pipe S. 80 SW Corner SW Cor No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe NW Cor NW Corner No. 5: 4" diameter plastic pipe 80 NS Ctr N Side Ctr No. 6: As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-

vided in N.R.S. 517.040.

vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this qth day of 1	ANUARY , 19 80 .
Noy hagent for	RECORDER'S STAMP  ECORDED AT THE REQUEST. OF Carlin Gold Mining Co  January 11 , 1980 , et 30 mins. part 10 Am. 1  ook. 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 17 , RECORDS O  UREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Records:  18 No.
	500K 78 PAGE 17